RESOLUTION NO. 2022 300

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA,
APPROVING THE AMENDED SCHEDULE OF FEES
FOR ST. JOHNS COUNTY GOLF COURSE AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida (“BCC”)
authorized the renovation of the St. Johns Golf Club; and

WHEREAS, the St. Johns Golf Club renovations are expected to be completed in the
fall; and

WHEREAS, from time to time it is necessary to revise the fee schedule to account for
increases in the level of service or costs to the County; and

WHEREAS, the County Fee Schedule adopted by Resolution 2\021-396 (as previously
amended) has been revised to represent the rates necessary to reasonably reimburse the County
for the current cost of providing the services and where appropriate, new fees have been added.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of St.
Johns County, Florida, that:

1. The Schedule of Fees and Charges for the St. Johns County Golf Course is hereby approved
according to the attached document identified as Exhibit “A”, including the collection of
required sales tax

2. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, and for the purposes of this Resolution, all
other provisions contained in ordinances or resolutions relevant to Ordinance Number
86-72 (as previously amended) are specifically preserved and remain in full force and
effect.

3. The new fees for the St. Johns Golf Club shall take effect upon approval.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns
County, State of Florida, this \ day of '&4 %( ggg , 2022,

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

- Christian Whitehurst, Vice Chair
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GOLF COURSE RATE STUDY SPREADSHEET 2022

Blue Sky Golf Club $59/1pm -$39 $5/812/$17
Blue Cypress Golf Course $28/ 1pm -$23 $23 $20-18H/ $15- 17 & Under-
9H $10
Brentwood Golf Club $28/4pm - $15 $8-9 $24[1 H-$60 172 $13-Up to 18 $9
Holes H-$35 Holes
Bent Creek Golf Club $37/ 1pm -$27 1H-$75
1/2 H -$45
Cimarrone Golf Club $49/ 1pm -$36
Cypress Knoll Golf Club 42/ 1pm -$23
Eagle Harbor Golf Club 59/ 2pm -$30
Eagle Landing Golf Club Whkday/Twi. -$44/$31
Wknd/Twi. -$59/$38
Fleming Island Golf Club $52/ 1pm - $36 $7/$13/$20 $26 $26[1&1/2H $30{After 3pm Only $25|  $20
$120
Grand Reserve Golf Club $48/ 2:30pm-$38
Halifax Plantation Golf Club $56/ 2pm -$42 $5 $10 $36  $29 1TH-$50 /2 Twilight - Under 16 $20/ $13
H - $40 Members Onl $39 /§29
Hidden Hills Country Club Wkdy/Twilt -$52/$29 1/2 H - $50 $3495 + tax (All $45 - $70 $40[$25 - 333 (After[20% off $25 20% off
Wknd/Twi. -$63/$39 Finclusive) 1pm) reqular rate reqular rate
Hyde Park Golf Club Wkdy/Twi. -$34/$29 $6.50 $25 $60) $21
Wknd/Twi. -$63/$39
Jacksonville Beach Golf Club Wkdy/Twi.- $30/$20 $36 $250 gives discounts $25/ $15 $30-18 $20-9 M- M-Th. Under
Wknd/Twi. -$58/$36 Th. 16 $10 6
Julington Creek Golf Club $49/ 2pm- $33 $7/ %10 $25/ 418 $20
Magnolia Point Golf and Country Club [$36/ 2pm -$22 $20]
Naval Air Station - Jacksonville Whkday/Twi. -$32/NA $7 -60 Balls $14|Wkdy-$26 1H-$100 1/2 [3 or more $40 ea. Military only |Prem-$35  [Wkdy-$18/ 15 &under $14/48 |15 & Under -
knd/Twi. -$35/NA Wknd-$29 H - $55 Reg.-$15 Wind-$21 $6 w/adult Free
Palatka Golf Club $39/ 12pm -$32 $27/ 12pm - $25 $27/ 12pm -$20 $10
Palm Harbor Golf Club 0-$53 S-$49 C-$43 1pm 0-$255-$23 C-$21  }1H $70/ 1/2H6 limit $25 ea. 3pm - $20 16 & Under 3pm - $5
0-$38 S-$35 C-$31 $40 $18/ $12
Palm Valley Golf Club Wkdy/Twi. -$18/$12 $7/$10 3/4H -$55  r.
Wknd/Twi. -$21/$14 -$30 1/2H
Pine Lakes Golf Club 0-$49 5-$45 C-$42 1pm 0-$315-$28 C-$27 18H- 1pm 0-29 |18H-11am 1pm-$10
0-$35 S-$32 C-$30 1pm 0-22 5-20 C-19 S-27 C-259H-  |$219H-
1pm 0-23 5-20 |11am $13
C-21
Queen's Harbor Yacht & Country Club [$78/ 1pm-$45
Royal St. Augustine Golf and Country [$52/ 12pm-$39 $7/%9/812 $29 all day Player Card $100
Club Wkdy $35/Wknd $39
Single $3500/ Family-
$4400
Slammer & Squire Golf Course $189/ 2pm-$89 $70]
St. Augustine Shores Club $34/ 2:30pm- $30 $4.75/ 48 $26 all day 18H -$32/ Free with
2:30pm -$28 paying adults
St. Johns Golf & Country Club $99/ 2pm-$60 After 4pm - $30 1H- $125 1/2H4
475 Jr-$75
1H
Stillwater Golf and Country Club $120,
The Golf Club at South Hampton Wkdy/Twi. - $62/$47 $7.50/$13 1H- $85/1/2H- [$30- 1.5H
Wknd/Twi. -$79/$55 $50 6-
30Min.-$250
6 AOMin. -$425
The King & The Bear $199/ 2pm-$109 $70)
The Yards Golf & Country Club Wkdy $55 $10/$15 Wkdy $40 Ind. -$3000
Wknd $65 Wknd. $50 Spouse $4000
Family_ $5000
Windsor Park Golf Club $57/ 12pm-$48 $7/$10 $40/ 12-$32 $35- 18H/ $22
$20-9H
Windy Harbor Golf Club $38/ 1pm-$27 320 all day




All rates include sales tax.

FY21 FY23 FY21 FY23 FY21 FY23
7am-1pm 18 Holes $39.50 $44.50 $41.50 $49.50 $49.50 $59.50
9 Holes $24.00 $27.00 $25.00 $30.00 $30.00 $35.50
1pm-3pm 18 Holes $28.50 $32.00 $29.50 $34.00 $30.50 $36.00
9 Holes $20.00 $22.50 $21.00 $24.00 $21.50 $25.50
3pm-CL 18 Holes $28.50 $29.50 $29.50 ] $31.50] $30.50] $33.50
9 Holes $20.00 $21.00 $21.00] $22.00] $21.50] $23.50
Off Season
FY21
7am-1pm 18 Holes $35.00 $39.50 $36.50 $42.00 $49.50
9 Holes $21.00 $24.00 $22.00 ] $25.50 $28.00
1pm-3pm 18 Holes $28.50 $32.00 $29.50 $34.00 $36.00
9 Holes $20.00 $22.50 $21.00 | $24.00 $25.50
3pm-CL 18 Holes $28.50 $29.50 $29.50 | $31.50 $33.50
9 Holes $20.00 $21.00 $21.00 $22.00 $23.50
FY21 FY23 FY23
18 Holes $18.00 $21.00 7am-1pm $30.00
9 Holes $12.00 $14.00 1pm-CL $25.00
[Walking (Member) $5.00 $7.00
[ Juniors 178 Under | CollegeAge 1825 |~ County Welines
FY21 FY23 FY21 FY23 FY21 FY23
18 Holes $20.00 $25.00 $22.00 $29.00| $2010] $25.00
9 Holes $16.00 $18.00 $18.00 $21.00] $11.05] $18.00
Walking $10.00 $15.00 $12.00 $20.00
FY21 FY23 FY21 FY23
18 Holes $20.00 $25.00 $20.00 $35.00
9 Holes $12.00 $15.00 $12.00 $21.00
FY2 FY23
Small (25 Balls) $4.00 $5.00
Medium (40-50 Balls) $5.50 $7.50
Large (70-75 Balls) $8.00 $10.00
ANNUAL PASS
College (Under 25) ]Juniors (17 & Under)
FY21 FY23 FY21 FY23 FY21 FY23 FY21 FY23
Full $1,038.38 | $1,200.00 | $1,597.50 | $1,800.00 | $213.00 ] $300.00 | $106.50 ] $200.00
60% $623.03 | $720.00] $958.50 ] $1,080.00
40% $415.35| $480.00] $639.00] $720.00




FY23 PROPOSED RATES

Peak
Before Tax After Tax Before Tax After Tax Before Tax After Tax
Cart Fee |Green Fee| Total Cart Fee |Green Fee| Total | CartFee |GreenFee| Total | CartFee |Green Fee| Total | CartFee |Green Fee] Total | CartFee JGreen Fee| Total
7am-1pm 18 Holes $19.72 $22.06 $41.78 $21.00 $23.50 $44.50 $19.72] $26.76 246;48 $21.00 $28.50 gs_so $19.72 $38.50 |1
9 Holes $13.15] $12.20] $25.35 $1400] $13.00] $27.00 $13.15] $15.02 | $28.17] s$14.00] s$16.00] . 830.00| $13.15 $21.50 ;
1pm-3pm 18 Holes $19.72] $10.33] $30.05 $21.00] $11.00] - $32.00 $19.72] $12.20 | 83192 $2100| s$13.00 §9756 $19.72 $15.00 2
9 Holes $13.15 $7.98 $21.13 $14.00 $8.50 $22.50 $13.15 $9.39 | $2_£§_4 $14.00 $10.00 &00 $13.15 $11.50 i
3pm-CL I18 Holes $19.72 $7.98 $27.70) $21.00 $8.50 $29.50 $19.72 $9.86 {.-$29,58 $21.00 $10.50 | 831.50 $19.72 $12.50 &
|9 Holes $13.15 $6.57]  $19.72 $14.00 $7.00) $21.00{ $13.15 $7.51|° $20.66] $14.00 $8.00 | $22.00 $13.15 $9.50 {82880
Before Tax After Tax Before Tax After Tax Before Tax After Tax
Cart Fee [Green Fee Cart Fee |Green Fee| Total Cart Fee |Green Fee| Total Cart Fee |Green Fee Green Fee| Total
7am-1pm |18 Holes 619.72] $17.37 $19.72| $19.72] -§29.44] S$21.00] S$21.00 | $42.06 $19.72] $26.76 | $28.50 [/ gag
|9 Holes $13.15 $9.39 $13.15] $10.79 |- -$2394]| s1400] $11.50 | -$2550] $13.15[ $13.14 [ % $14.00
1pm-3pm |18 Holes $19.72]  $10.33 $19.72]  $12.20 sjl_é_'z $21.00] $13.00} - $3400] $19.72] S14.08f 8 $15.00
9 Holes $13.15 $7.98 $13.15 $9.39 |- 52254 $1400] $10.00 | 32400 $13.15] $10.79 $11.50
3pm-CL 18 Holes $19.72 $7.98 $19.72] $9.86 |- $29058] $21.00| $10.50 [ -$3150] S19.72] $11.74 | sar $12.50
9 Holes $13.15 $6.57 $13.15 $7.51 | -s2066] $14.00 $8.00 | $22.00 $13.15 $8.92 |87 $9.50
CartFee
Before Tax After Tax
|18 Hotes $19.72] " $21.00]
|9 Holes $13.15]  $14.00
|walking (Member) $6.57 $7.00
5 Wilking Rate
Peak Off Season
Before Tax After Tax |Before Tax|After Tax
|7am-1pm $28.17]  $30.00] $23.47]  $25.00
Epm-cl $23.47 $25.00 $18.78 $20.00
i Juniors 17 & Under .. L College Age 18-25 . . L County Wellnes L
Before Tax After Tax Before Tax After Tax Before Tax After Tax
Cart Fee Green Fee [Total Cart Fee |Green Fee |Total Cart Fee |Green Fee |Total Cart Fee |{Green Fee {Total Cart Fee |Green Fee [Total Cart Fee |Green Fee |Total
18 Holes S 19.72 $3.76 $23.47 $21.00 $4.00 $25.00 $19.72 $7.51 $27.23 $21.00 $8.00 $29.00 $19.72 $3.76 $23.47 $21.00 $4.00 $25.00
9 Holes S 13.15 $3.75 $16.90 $14.00 $4.00 $18.00 $13.15 $6.57 $19.72 $14.00 $7.00 $21.00 $13.15 $3.76 $16.90 $14.00 $4.00 $18.00
Walking $14.08 $15.00 $18.78 $20.00
[ Spectator Cart Rental Set
Before Tax After Tax |Before Tax|After Tax
|18 Holes $23.47 $25.00 $32.86 $35.00
|9 Holes $14.08) $15.00( $19.72] $21.00
| Range Balls
Before Tax After Tax
small {25 Balls) $4.69 $5.00
Medium (45 Balls) $7.04] $7.50
Large (75 Balls) $9.39]  $10.00
ANNUAL PASS
e Famlly -  College (Under 25) jors (18 & Under)
Before Tax After Tax |Before Tax|After Tax [Before Tax [AfterTax Before Tax[AfterTax
Full $1,126.76] $1,200.00| $1,690.14/ $1,800.00 $281.69| $300.00 $187.79| $200.00
60% $676.06] $720.00] $1,014.08 $1,080.00
40% $450.70| $480.00} $676.06| $720.00




